

**SB0517/248170/1**

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 517

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Jacobs” and substitute “, Jacobs, Forehand, Mooney, and Simonaire”; in line 5, after “ongoing” insert “, to repeal the requirement that members have the commission of certain crimes as a primary objective or activity, and to clarify that a criminal gang may include certain otherwise lawful entities or associations”; strike beginning with “defining” in line 6 down through “purposes;” in line 7; and strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 10 down through “gang;” in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the first “or” in line 3 down through “members” in line 4 and substitute “OR ASSOCIATION OF THREE OR MORE PERSONS, INCLUDING OTHERWISE LAWFUL ENTITIES OR ASSOCIATIONS, WHETHER PUBLIC OR PRIVATE, SECULAR OR RELIGIOUS, OR INCORPORATED OR UNINCORPORATED, WHOSE MEMBERS”; in line 10, strike “primary”; and in line 18, after “INITIATION” insert “, HAZING, OR ADMISSIONS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 28, strike “or”; and in line 30, after “Article” insert “; OR

**(5) A FELONY VIOLATION OF TITLE 8 OF THIS ARTICLE**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 15, strike “OVERT OR COVERT”; strike beginning with “A” in line 17 down through “(IV)” in line 18; in line 18, after “RITUAL” insert “THAT IS ITSELF A CRIMINAL OFFENSE”; in line 19, strike “(V)” and substitute “(IV)”; and in the same line, strike “METHOD OF OPERATION OR”.

(Over)

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 2 through line 10 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in lines 11 and 12, strike “(e)” and “(f)”, respectively, and substitute “**(D)**” and “**(E)**”, respectively; and in line 32, strike the colon.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “(1)”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 6 down through “**GANG**” in line 8.